1 www.pericom.com P-0.1 07/18/12
PI74AVC164245
Block Diagram Pin Configuration (28-Pin TQFN)
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74AVC164245, a 16-bit (dual-octal)
noninverting bus transceiver, contains two separate supply rails:
B port (V
CCB

PI74AVC164245
16-Bit 1.2-2.5V to 3.3V Level Shifting Transceiver with 3-State Outputs
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI74AVC164245AE A Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74AVC164245KE K Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 173-mil wide plastic TVSOP
PI74AVC164245AAE A A   Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74AVC164245AVE V A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74AVC164245AKE K A   Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 173-mil wide plastic TVSOP
Packaging Mechanical: 48-Pin TSSOP (K)
1
 : 48-Pin, 173mil wide TVSOP (TSSOP)NOITPIRCSED
  :EDOC EGAKCAP